

Public Notification

Dr. Jason Klop, ND, license no. 00798 (the "Registrant")

On August 19, 2021, the Inquiry Committee of the College imposed limits and conditions on the Registrant's practice of naturopathic medicine on an interim basis under section 35(1)(a) of *the Health Professions Act*, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 183.

The limits and conditions imposed by the Inquiry Committee are as follows:

- a. The Registrant is prohibited from producing, manufacturing or otherwise assisting with or facilitating the production or manufacturing of fecal microbiota transplant ("FMT") materials;
- b. the Registrant is prohibited from advertising, promoting, selling, shipping or assisting with or facilitating the advertising, promoting, selling or shipping of FMT materials to the public;
- c. the Registrant will be subject to random on-site audits of his practice by a College-appointed inspector during regular business hours regarding compliance with the Panel's interim orders, with the frequency and timing of the random on-site audits to be at the sole discretion of the College.

The full decision of the Inquiry Committee, including the unproven allegations which form the basis of this order, can be viewed <u>here</u>.

The Inquiry Committee considers it necessary to take the above interim action due to the seriousness of the alleged conduct and a real risk of harm to the public. This interim order will be in effect until the allegations are adjudicated at a future hearing or otherwise concluded, or until further order of the Inquiry Committee.

The Inquiry Committee has the power to take interim action, including suspension and the imposition of limits and conditions, against registrants under section 35 of the Act. Measures taken under section 35(1) pertain to matters which are and remain unproven unless admitted by a registrant or determined by the Discipline Committee.